
Key to symbols

DescriptionDrawnDateRev

RevStatus

Drawing Number

Scale at A1

Eng check

Approved

Coordination

Dwg check

Drawn 

Designed

Title

Notes

Client

Reference drawings

Security

P:\Liverpool\ITD\Projects\387230 Gadbrook NPIF\5. Drawings\Existing Junction CWAC Design.dwg Jun 8, 2017 - 4:22PM dav69047

T

F

W

Gadbrook Road/A556 Junction
Existing
General Arrangement

M S Davies

M S Davies

C Hunter P Walton

1:1000 PRE

387230-MMD-00-XX-DR-C-0001

P1 STD

Royal Liver Building

Pier Head

Liverpool, L3 1JH

United Kingdom

+44 (0)151 482 9910

+44 (0)20 8681 5706

mottmac.com

This document is issued for the party which commissioned it and for specific purposes connected with the captioned project only. It should not be relied upon by any other party or used for any other purpose.

We accept no responsibility for the consequences of this document being relied upon by any other party, or being used for any other purpose, or containing any error or omission which is due to an error or omission in data supplied to us by other parties.

Mott MacDonald



93

105

117

131

78

92

12

1

11

91

2

12

10
8

94

5

15

93

107

11
4

1

3

2

1

21

2

12

20

20
a

2

12

2

12

20

1

11

19

14

24

2

12

1

7

26

2a

1a
1

3

5

13

23

29

1

11

2

1

12

15

31

2

14

26

40

17

18

20
b

22

36

2

14

26

38

50

62

E
A
S
T 

A
V
E
N
U
E

G
RANG

E RO
AD

G
ADBRO

O
K RO

AD

WESSEX
DRIV

E

G
R
IFFITH

S
 D

R
IV

E

B
IR

TW
IS

TLE
 R

O
A
D

W
RIG

HT A
VENUE

W
RIG

HT A
VENUE

M
ALAM

 D
RIV

E

B
E
N
N
E
T R

O
A
D

SCHOOL ROAD

SHURLACH R
OAD

Elv
id

H
az

el
de

ne

R
os

ly
n

Sun
ny

m
ea

d

D
ov

es
to

n
R
ow

an
bu

rn
O

ak
de

ne

Bakery

BM
25.52m

BM
25.48m

BM

26.60m

23.2m

23.8m

25.3m

24.7m

24.7m

26.5m

26.2m

27.7m

LB

TCB

Post

Cyc
le T

ra
ck

Cycle Track

Path

Shelter

S
u
b
w

a
y

11

G
A

D
B

R
O

O
K

 R
O

A
D

GADBROOK P
ARK

The Stables

Lichfield House

Drake House

Bakery

Rudheath County Youth Centre

Rudheath County Primary School

David
so

n H
ouse

El Sub Sta

1939

Higher Shurlach

SCHOOL ROAD SOUTH

A 556
25.9m

26.2m

S
C
H
O

O
L 

R
O

A
D
 N

O
R
TH

P
a
th

2

Rudheath County
Primary School

RUDHEATH WAY

1 to 7

El Sub Sta

El Sub Sta

27
.4

m

G
A

D
B

R
O

O
K

 R
O

A
D

72

Higher Shurlach

El Sub Sta
El Sub Sta

Lichfield House

El Sub Sta

GADBROOK P
ARK

SH
U
R
LA

C
H
 R

O
AD

66

C
yc

le
 T

ra
ck

C
yc

le
 T

ra
ck

Pond

Targeting House

Drake House

Octagon House

Royal Mews

1

2

3

Pond

RUDHEATH WAY

El Sub Sta

Chelford House

RE-ALIGNED EXISTING

CYCLE ROUTE REDUCED

IN WIDTH TO 2M

EXTENDED LEFT
TURN LANE

PROPOSED LEFT
TURN LANE

RE-ALIGNED

FOOTWAY

LEFT TURN FREE

FLOW LANE

EXTENDED RIGHT
TURN LANE

Key to symbols

DescriptionDrawnDateRev

RevStatus

Drawing Number

Scale at A1

Eng check

Approved

Coordination

Dwg check

Drawn 

Designed

Title

Notes

Client

Reference drawings

Security

P:\Liverpool\ITD\Projects\387230 Gadbrook NPIF\5. Drawings\Proposed Junction CWAC Design.dwg Jun 13, 2017 - 3:16PM dav69047

T

F

W

Gadbrook Road/A556 Junction
Proposed Option 1 (CWAC Design)
General Arrangement

M S Davies

M S Davies

C Hunter P Walton

1:1000 PRE

387230-MMD-00-XX-DR-C-0002

P1 STD

Royal Liver Building

Pier Head

Liverpool, L3 1JH

United Kingdom

+44 (0)151 482 9910

+44 (0)20 8681 5706

mottmac.com

This document is issued for the party which commissioned it and for specific purposes connected with the captioned project only. It should not be relied upon by any other party or used for any other purpose.

We accept no responsibility for the consequences of this document being relied upon by any other party, or being used for any other purpose, or containing any error or omission which is due to an error or omission in data supplied to us by other parties.

Mott MacDonald



RE-ALIGNED EXISTING

3M WIDE CYCLE ROUTE

EXTENDED LEFT
TURN LANE

LOCAL CARRIAGEWAY WIDENING

TO INCREASE CAPACITY AND

ENABLE FREE FLOW MOVEMENT

RE-ALIGNED EXISTING

2M WIDE FOOTWAY

LEFT TURN FREE

FLOW LANE

EXTENDED RIGHT
TURN LANE

SEE INSET

RE-ALIGNED EXISTING

3M WIDE CYCLE ROUTE

LOCAL CARRIAGEWAY WIDENING TO

INCREASE CAPACITY AND CREATE

SEPERATE RIGHT TURN LANE

1M WIDE

BUFFER STRIP

0.5M WIDE

BUFFER STRIP

1M WIDE

BUFFER STRIP

Key to symbols

DescriptionDrawnDateRev

RevStatus

Drawing Number

Scale at A1

Eng check

Approved

Coordination

Dwg check

Drawn 

Designed

Title

Notes

Client

Reference drawings

Security

P:\Liverpool\ITD\Projects\387230 Gadbrook NPIF\5. Drawings\Proposed Junction2.dwg Jun 13, 2017 - 3:14PM dav69047

T

F

W

Gadbrook Road/A556 Junction
Proposed Option 2 (MM Design)
General Arrangement

M S Davies

M S Davies

C Hunter P Walton

1:1000 PRE

387230-MMD-00-XX-DR-C-0003

P1 STD

Royal Liver Building

Pier Head

Liverpool, L3 1JH

United Kingdom

+44 (0)151 482 9910

+44 (0)20 8681 5706

mottmac.com

This document is issued for the party which commissioned it and for specific purposes connected with the captioned project only. It should not be relied upon by any other party or used for any other purpose.

We accept no responsibility for the consequences of this document being relied upon by any other party, or being used for any other purpose, or containing any error or omission which is due to an error or omission in data supplied to us by other parties.

Mott MacDonald

LAND REQUIRED

FOR RELOCATED

FOOTWAY

INSET SHOWING

LAND REQUIREMENTS SCALE 1:500


